Form 3.10

* The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrative Receiver's Report S 48 1
Pursuant to Section 48(1) of the u '

Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.8(3) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986
For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

[ 4714373 ]
Name of Company
Insert full name of Desparo Ltd
Company
Insert full name and We,  Nicholas Guy Edwards Lee Antony Manning
Address Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
Hill House: Hill House
1 Little New Street 1 Little New Street
London London
EC4A 3TR EC4A 3TR

Delete as appropriate Administrative Receivers of the company attach a copy of our report to creditors and a copy of
the statement of affairs of the company.

Signed Date S Auausr 2009

Presenter's name, For Official Use
?gdrES)s and reference Desparo Ltd Insolvency Section Post Room
if any

N G Edwards

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London

*‘AG12BCAQ*
Al7 10/08/2009 187
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




PINTON ESTATES PLC, CUMBERLAND HOLDINGS LTD (GIBRALTAR), DESPARO
LYD, LEISURE CARDIFF PROPERTIES LTD, PINTON (AYLESBURY) LTD, PINTON
(BASILDON) LTD, PINTON (BLACKPOLE) LTD, PINTON (ELLESMERE) LTD, PINTON
(HIGH WYCOMBE) LTD, PINTON (LEAMINGTON SPA) LTD, PINTON (SOUTHAM)
LTD, PINTON (THURROCK) LTD, PINTON {WALSALL) LTD, PINTON (WREXHAM)
LTD, POINTER INVESTMENTS LTD, RIDGECROFT PROPERTIES LTD, STENCROFT
PROPERTIES LTD, VASELLA LTD, ZONEBAY LTD

ALL IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP - (TOGETHER “"THE COMPANIES")

REPORT BY THE JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS TO THE UNSECURED
CREDITORS PURSUANT TO SECTION 48 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

REPORT DATE 9 JULY 2009

MEETING DATE 28 JULY 2009

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating creditors pursuant to the
Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon,
referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose
other than advising them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever,

The Joint Administrative Receivers act as agents of the Companies without personal
liability.

Nicholas Guy Edwards and Lee Antony Manning
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street /"'
London
EC4A 3TR




CONTENTS

1. INTRODUCTION 2
2. BACKGROUND 4
3. IMMEDIATE ACTIONS UPON APPOINTMENT 7
4. DIRECTORS' STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 8
5. OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 9
APPENDICES

1. DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 29 APRIL 2009

2. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 1




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Abbreviations

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

Act

Brentwood

Debenture

Debenture Holders
Deloitte
FCR

Group

GVA
LB

LCP
NU
Properties

Prudential

Receivers

58S

Insolvency Act 1986

Brentwood Hotels Limited, A connected company to the
Group by virtue of the same UBO

£70,000,000 11Y% per cent Debenture stock 2012
governed by Trust Deed dated 3 March 1987

The underlying holders of the Debenture
Deloitte LLP

F&C Reit Property Asset Management Plc, Company
Secretary for the Group which shares a common UBO with
the Group and Brentwood

Pinton Estates PLC, Cumberland Holdings Ltd (Gibraltar),
Desparo [td, Leisure Cardiff Properties Ltd, Pinton
(Aylesbury) Ltd, Pinton (Basilden) Ltd, Pinton (Blackpole)
Ltd, Pinton (Ellesmere) Ltd, Pinton (High Wycombe) Ltd,
Pinton {Leamington Spa) Ltd, Pinton (Southam) Ltd,
Pinton (Thurrock) Ltd, Pinton (Walsall} Ltd, Pinton
(Wrexham) Ltd, Pointer Investments Ltd, Ridgecroft
Properties Ltd, Stencroft Properties Ltd, Vasella Ltd,
Zonebay Ltd (all in Administrative Receivership)

GVA Grimley Limited

Lee Barron Group Limited, agents previously responsible
for managing the Group property portfolio

Leisure Cardiff Properties Ltd
Norwich Union {now Aviva PLC)
Properties subject to a fixed charge under the Debenture

The Prudential Assurance Company Limited, Security
Trustee of the Debenture

The Joint Administrative Receivers, Nicholas Guy Edwards
and Lee Antony Manning

Simmons & Simmons

Pinton Estates Pl¢ and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 2




Subsidiaries Cumberiand Holdings Ltd (Gibraltar), Desparo Ltd, Leisure
Cardiff Properties Ltd, Pinton (Aylesbury) Ltd, Pinton
(Basildon} Ltd, Pinton (Blackpole) Ltd, Pinton (Ellesmere)
Ltd, Pinton (High Wycombe) Ltd, Pinton (Leamington Spa)
Ltd, Pinton (Southam) Ltd, Pinton (Thurrock) Ltd, Pinton
(Walsall) Ltd, Pinton (Wrexham) Ltd, Pointer Investments
Ltd, Ridgecroft Properties Ltd, Stencroft Properties Ltd,
Vasella Ltd, Zonebay Ltd

UBO Ultimate beneficial owner

Vasella Vasella Ltd

1.2  Purpose of report

This report is prepared pursuant to Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986. The
purpose of the report is to provide creditors with details of the Receivers’ actions
to date. Much of the background information has been provided from various
sources within the Company and has not been verified by the Receivers.

The following information is included in this report:

=  Background

= Events prior to the appointment of the Receivers
= The Receivers’ actions to date

* The Directors” Statement of Affairs

= Other information

1.3 Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part is not applicable as the Debenture is pre Enterprise Act 2002
which took effect from 15 September 2003.

1.4 Appendices
1. Summary of Directors’ Statement of Affairs

2. Statutory Information

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 3




2.2

2.3

BACKGROUND
History to Appointment

During 2008 the tenants of Vasella, Brentwood, defaulted on the September and
December rent payments. Pinton was subsequently unable to pay in full the half
yearly interest payment on its Debenture of £2.2m, due 3 March 2009.
Brentwood also defaulted on the March 2009 rent payment.

Subsequently the Debenture Holders requested that the Prudential appoint
Receivers over the Group. The Debenture indebtedness owed by Pinton is cross
guaranteed by charges against the 18 subsidiary companies within the Group,

Appointment

The Prudential, acting as security trustee of the Debenture, appointed N G
Edwards and L A Manning of Deloitte as Joint Administrative Receivers of the
Group. The appointments were accepted at 10.45am on 29 April 2009.

 The appointments were by virtue of a trust deed dated 3 March 1987 between

the Group and Prudential, which includes first fixed and floating charges on all
assets of the Group (but subject to a priority arrangement in respect of certain
assets where NU has first fixed charges).

S&S has confirmed the validity of the appointment of the Receivers.

Business Operations

The Group’s principal activity is property investment in the UK together with the
management of its properties. Pinton Estates Plc acts as a holding company for
the Group.

At the date of the appointment of the Receivers, the Group was being managed
by FCR, property agents, and had no employees.

The Group structure at the date of the appointment of the Receivers is shown
below (all shareholdings are 100%):

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 4




Pinton Estates Plc

Stencroft Properties Ltd
Ridgecroft Properties Ltd

Cumberland Holdings Ltd

[T

R R
FrontmeadiRroperties:tid
R TR Gl i B A MTBAT IS

GBS EehEed]

| PVEEmeciiod |

Leisure Liverpool
d Investments {No.1) Ltd

Leisure Drumchapel
Investments {No.1) Ltd

Pinton (Thusrack) Ltd

[ o @Esionig |
Pinten (Aylesbury) Ltd

Pinton {Scutham)Lid

Pinton (Leamington Spa)

eliewlinvestmentsiitd

Pintan (Walsall) Lid

Pinton (Basildon)Ltd

Pinton [Blackpole) Lid

Pinton [High Wy¢ombe)

Pinten (Wrexham) Ltd

Pointer Investments Ltd

Leisure Parkhead
Investments {(No.1) Ltd

Leisure Telford
Investments (No.1) Ltd

Leisure Hartlepool
Investments (No.1}Ltd

Leisure Huddersfield
Investments (No.1)ttd

Leisure Blackpoo!
Investments {No.1)itd

Leisure Hull Investments
{Ne.1}lid

. Pimonupiid |

|  Pinonurzuw |

Desparo Ltd

Vasella Lid

bormant Companies acquired
from Heron Group

Domant companies
Companies in Administrative Receivership
E;f;?“f'.‘i Property holding trading companies

J lown/owned properties

————————"

2.4 Summary Financial Information

LTra ckfast Investments Ltdr

I Bourne End Prop Inv Lth

I_Euroview Investments Ltdl

[ Hartstone Investments J

'|Non active companies i.e. no longer own properties or are the holding companies of companies that

The Companies last audited accounts filed at Companies House were in respect

of the year ended 31 March 2008.

The summarised consolidated profit and loss accounts on page 6 are for the 4
years to 31 March 2008. Note the consolidated accounts include entities over
which the Receivers have not been appeinted. Additionally, this information has
not been checked or verified by the Receivers or Deloitte.

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative

Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 5




PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT 31/03/2005 31/03/2006 31/03/2007 31/03/2008

9 months 12 months 12 months 12 months

th GBP th GBP th GBP th GBP

Turnover 8,505 11,335 9,506 11,578
Cost of Sales {828) {1,816} {1,547} (3,408}
Gross Profit 7,677 9,515 7,959 8,170
Administration Expenses {925) {969) {2,456} {2,692)
Operating Profit 6,752 8,550 5,503 5,478
Other Income 1,149 3,539 1,743 1,491
Excepticnal ltems 1,106 6,099 - -
Profit {Loss) before Interest 9,007 18,188 7,246 6,969
Imterest Paid (8,968) {14,613} {13,220} {13,034)
Profit {Loss) before Tax 39 3,575 {5,974) {6,065)
Taxation - {160} ) {1}
Profit {Loss) after Tax 39 3,415 {5,969) {6,066)
Dividends - - {13,500) -
Retained Profit(Loss) 39 3,415 {19,469) (6,066)

The Group’s profit and loss account shows rental income for 2008 of £11.6m and
a loss of £6.1m after taxation. The loss after tax remained constant from 2007
to 2008, despite an increase in the rental income. This was mainly due to the
increase in property expenses during the year and a charitable donation of

£1.5m,

3. IMMEDIATE ACTIONS UPON APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS
3.1 Immediate Actions

Following appointment the Receivers undertook the following key actions:

Contacted FCR and initiated dialogue with the Finance Director, as
assigned director responsible for the Group;

Advised the Finance Director and other deponents of their statutory
duties and reporting requirements;

Instructed GVA to act as property advisors to produced valuations of the
Properties and supplement this with an interim strategy report and asset
management proposals;

Sought information on the finances and assets of the Group, extending
our dialogue with FCR and LB;

Ensured receipt of rent due for June quarter demands and established
control over the Properties; and

Undertook continuing dialogue with various parties including FCR, LB and
GVA regarding estate management.

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 6




3.2

3.3

Current Position

We continue to maintain cordial dialogue FCR and LB pending clarity over the
outstanding rents and the cash position.

Once the above matters are clear, we will determine the next strategy objectives
in conjunction with the Debenture Holders.

Next Steps

The Group, through its various companies, owns 38 freehold and leasehold
properties subject to fixed charges under the Debenture. No property assets
have been realised to date.

The Receivers are presently considering proposals from various parties for the
ongoing asset management of the portfolio going forward and to advise on the
medium to long term strategy to be adopted to achieve the best possible retum
for creditors.

At the time of appointment, there are considerable arrears in respect of certain
elements of the property portfolio, which the Receivers are seeking to recover,

The Receivers will hold the section 48 meeting of creditors as required by the
Act, at 11am on 28 July at 2 New Street Square, London EC4A 3TR.

DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Introduction
We served notice on the directors that they were required, in accordance with

Section 47(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986, to lodge with us a Statement of Affairs
for the Company.

The Directors submitted their Statements of Affairs on 22 May 2009, These
have been set out in Appendix 1 and are summarised in the table below:

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries {(All in Administrative Receiversnip)

Section 48 Report Page 7




Summary of Directors® Statements of Affairs

Estimated to Realise (£'000) Statement of Deloitte
Note Affairs Comments
Summary of Assets
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Properties 1 80,996 70,896
Assets Subject to Fleating Charge
Prudential cash deposits 4 13,391 10,391
Amounts owed by subsidiaries 2 72,021 72,021
Uncharged Assets
Cash in Agent Accounts 3 188 188
Cash atBank 948 948
Available for Pref Creditors 173,544 154,444
s f Liabiliti
Preferential Creditors 5 - -
Surplus Avaitable to Floating Charge Holders 173,544 154,244
less Debts Secured by Floating Charges [ {925,982} {50,056)
Total Assets Available to Unsecured Creditors - 64,388
Unsecured claims (1,414) {1,414}
Deficiency - Unsecured Creditors - 62,974
Shortfall to floating charge holders {752,438) -
Total deficiency - Creditors (752,438) 62,974

The Receivers have the following comments:

1.

Included within the property assets of LCP are three properties which are
subject to first fixed charges by NU due to a priority arrangement.

The Receivers do not consider amounts owed to Pinton by its subsidiaries
to be recoverable because they have no assets other than those charged
property assets secured by debenture holders who are not expected to be
paid in full,

Cash in agent accounts represents service charge monies received by LB.
These funds are to be used to pay for property maintenance expenditure.

The £10.4m held by Prudential should be included as assets Subject to a
fixed charge,

There are no preferential creditors.

Alongside charges of £90.0m relating to the Debenture the Directors have
included charges of £835.9m by NU against both LCP and Vasella. The
Receivers have not been able to verify the NU charges against Vasella
against records held at Companies house and have been unable to obtain
satisfactory explanation from the Directors to date.

The Receivers have not included the names, addresses and debts of all creditors.
However, copies of this information can be sent to creditors on request, either by
post or e-mail, and will alse be available at the meeting of creditors.

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 8



4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

There are a number of different classes of creditors within the Group. The key
groups of creditors are discussed helow,

Secured Creditors

The Group’s indebtedness to the Debenture Holders has a nominal value of
£70.2m. However, as a consequence of the debenture trust deed terms, the
nominal amount is required to be adjusted and the adjusted amount currently
secured against the Group and its property is £90.1m. This is made up of an
adjusted redemption price of £86.6m and interest accrued of £3.5m.

Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential creditors.

Non Preferential Unsecured Creditors

These creditors rank behind secured and preferential creditors and receive any
surplus available from net realisations after payment of the secured and
preferential creditors.

Given the value of assets to be realised and the significant level of secured debt,
we currently consider it unlikely that any monies will be available to the
unsecured creditors,

OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Directors’ reporting

As part of their statutory duties the Receivers will consider the conduct of the
Directors and any person they consider a shadow or de facto director in relation
to their management of the affairs of the Companies and the causes of the
failure and submit their confidential report to the Department of Trade and
Industry.

The Receivers are required to include in their report matters coming to their
attention. Creditors who wish to draw any matters to the attention of the
Receivers should write to N G Edwards at the address specified on the front of
this report.

Pinton Estates Plc and Subsidiaries (All in Administrative Receivership)

Section 48 Report Page 9




0T abeg Woday gy UORIAS

sioypals - Auapyap |ejo)

sJapjoy 2d1ey> Auileo|} 0 |jeJlIouS
sloypaJ) paindasun - Aduaidiyaqg
SWIBLY PRANIBSUN

S1031p31]

pain3asun 0} 3jqejieay $1assy 830l
safieyD Buneo|4 AQ pRINIaS s1gaQ 559
SI9P|OH

aduey) Juiyeold o3 ajgejieay snjding
$J01Ipal) |erualsald

S3NMHIGETT JO AIBUIUNG

SIOMPaL) Joid 10} BJGEIRAY

(8£2'v6) {2¢%°26) {182'56) {6c2'z6) (eg9'z6) {soe'z6} {vez'sze) {sev'06) {vrzs't6) (£8L'pE)
{£58'88) {908'88) (95¥'S8) {8r0'eg) {95/'£8) (6z€'88) {€68'T06) {968'88) {185'T¢) (z69°9)
{T28'5) {999°€) {sze'oT) (16T'F) (LZ6'Y) (946'c} {Tov'ez) (6e5'1} (Ev6'6T) (se0'82)
{12£°) {999°¢) {sze'oT) (T6T'%) {£z6'%) (916'€) {tov'ez) (6£5'T) {Ep6'6T) (560'82)
{950'06) {95006} {950'06) {950'06) {950'06}) {950'06) {z86'526) {95006} (950°06) (9s0'06}
B3T'T 0sZ'1 009'v 8007 00E'Z £eL'7 6802 0911 SIV'RT Yog'Es
63T°T 0521 009t 800°C 00ET LTL'T 680°%C 0911 SLP'ST $9£'ER
y ¥ - - - - - - - 156
S 1 - 8s - z i - - ST
- - - - - - - - - 120'ZL
- - - - - - - - - T6EDT
0817 00z'T 008’y 0S6°T 00E’T STL'T QL0've 09T’T SLY'BT -

P11 PN P

(eds (aqwodApy  pn 23] PN P11 sansadosy (eyerqin})  ad
uojfupueay) ydiH) (arawisa3) (ajodbpeq) (uoppiseq) (AingsajAy)  Yipaes P31 pyisupjoy  salesy
uoluid uojuld uojuld uolulg uciulg uould 2ins|a7} oJedsag puepaqwn)  uojuid

T Xipuaddy

6002 |Hdy 6T 1e

yueg 1e ysed
SUNo30Yy JuRdy Ul ysed

syassy padieyaun

s3)e|pIsgQns AQ Pamo sjuncwy
s}sodap USe3 |enuapnid

adieyd Juineol4 03 algns s1assy

sa|padotd

adiey) paxi4 03 333[QNns $13ssY
§3955y JO AJEWILING

000,37 9s1|eay 0} pajewnsy

se sJie}y JO Juawajels ,siopaliqg




1T abed woday g voIzas

{oz's8) (z86'ses) (8v606) {86605) {gE€v'06) (ott'z6) {z62'06) (est'16) {5£6°t6)
(90£'88) {s09'906) {zs'e8) {raz’eg) (952’88} {95068} (£p0'68) (90988} {g51'28)
{r1t'T) {£££'62) (965°T) (vEL'D) (££9'T) (oBe'E) (sp2'T) {£v8'7) (618'%)
{p1t°T) {L2£'62) {969'T) {veL'y) {£29'T) {06£'E) {s¥2'T) {Lp8°7) {618'p)
{as0'06) (z86'526) {950°06) {950'06) (950°06) {950'06) (950°06) (550°06) {950°06)
0SL'T LLE'BT 08 6LE 00E'T 000°T 600°1 0S¥'T 006°C
0SL°T LLE6T 08 6L'¢E 00¢€'1 000'T 600'% 0S#'T 006'C
- H - - N - - - -

- - & L1 BT - 6 - -
051 92€'6T 008 SIL'E 082’1 000'T 000’y 0st'1 006'Z
=23 payuwn Mm P P (3]
paywn salpadold saptadoad SjuawisaAl]  (Wweyxaim) pat{lesiem} (yprounyy) {weyinog)
Py Aegauoz  gjjasepn yonuag you3py Jajujod uoju|g uoluld uojuld uold

T xipuaddy

600Z |Wdy 62 10 Se Slieyy JO JuBLIalR]S ,S10303l10

s1031pas) - Audpysp |eyol

stapjoy adreyd Bupieo) o 1eju0Ys
S1031pas) patndasun - Aduapyag
SWIB[D paindasun

S10)1paJD) PRANJBSUN O} I|GBJIBAY SISSY |BI0L

safreyd Suneoyy Aq paanaas s1gag 559
sJapjoy adieys SBupeolq 01 a|qejieay sniding

$J0}Ipa.ID) (BlIUBIRJBId
1jqen §

$I0}IpaJ] J9.d 104 3|qE(EAY

JuUBH I8 YseD
SWIN0D2Y Jualy ur ysed
sjassy padueyaun

$3MR|PISGNS AQ paMO sunowy
susodap yses |ejjuapniyg
adsey) Jupeoly 03 PaAfqns s1assy

sauadold

af.ey) paxy4 03 13[qng s19s8Y
§19t8y JO AJEWINg

000,37 2sl|eay 03 pajew)s3y




Appendix 2

PINTON ESTATES PLC (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name Pinton Estates Plc
Previous names Raglan Estates Pic
Letinvest Plc
Bonusmerge Plc
Company number 02059181
Date of incorporation 26/09/1986
Registered office Deloitte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Ordinary issued and called up share capital
Authorised Ordinary shares of £0.25 each 10,000,000
Allotted, called up and fully paid 10,000,000
Shareholder Pinton Investments Ltd

Bastein Holdings Ltd

Directors Maurice Moses Benady
Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

Company secretary A M Jacobs
5 Wigmore Street
London
wilu 1PB

Auditor BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 12




Appendix 2

CUMBERLAND HOLDINGS LTD (GIBRALTAR) (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name Cumberland Heldings Ltd (Gibraltar)

Previous names nfa

Company number 64729

Date of incorporation 30/04/1998

Registered office Deloitte LLP
Hill House ' i
1 Little New Street i
London
EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £0.25 each 2,000

Allotted, called up and fully paid 2,000

Shareholder Oxford Corporation SARL

Directors Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

Company secretary Line Secretaries Limited }

57/63 Line Wall Road
Gibraltar
Auditor BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 13




Appendix 2

DESPARO LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Desparo Ltd

n/a

04714373
27/03/2003
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

100
100

Pinton Estates Pic
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

W1u 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 14




Appendix 2

LEISURE CARDIFF PROPERTIES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Leisure Cardiff Properties Ltd
Heron Cardiff Properties Ltd
01332542

04/10/1977

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

2
2

Pinton Estates Pic
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

wWiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 15




Appendix 2

PINTON (AYLESBURY) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company hame
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Aylesbury) Ltd
n/a

05855334
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1

1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

wiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 16




Appendix 2

PINTON (BASILDON) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Basildon) Ltd
nfa

05855338
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

WiU 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 17




Appendix 2

PINTON (BLACKPOLE) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name Pinten (Blackpole) Ltd
Previous hames n/a
Company number 05855349
Date of incorporation 22/06/2006
Registered office Deloitte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Ordinary issued and called up share capital
Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 1
Allotted, called up and fully paid 1
Shareholder Pinton Estates Plc
Directors Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White |
Trafalgar Officers Ltd |

Company secretary REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street
London
wiu 1PB

Auditor BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 18




Appendik 2

PINTON (ELLESMERE) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Ellesmere} Ltd
n/a

05855353
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Pic
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Cfficers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

Wil 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 19




Appendix 2

PINTON (HIGH WYCOMBE) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Autharised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (High Wycombe) Ltd

n/a
05855320
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd

5 Wigmore Street
London
Wiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 20



Appendix 2

PINTON (LEAMINGTON SPA) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Leamington Spa) Ltd
n/a

05855322

22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

Londen

Wiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 21




Appendix 2

PINTON (SOUTHAM) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name Pinton (Southam) Ltd
Previous names n/a
Company number 05855348
Date of incorporation 22/06/2006
Registered office Deloitte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 1

Allotted, called up and fully paid 1

Shareholder Pinton Estates Plc
Directors Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

Company secretary REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street
London
wiu 1PB

Auditor BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 22




Appendix 2

PINTON (THURROCK) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, catled up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Thurrock) Ltd
n/a

05855298
22/06/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

1

1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

Wiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 23




Appendix 2

PINTON (WALSALL) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Walsall} Ltd
n/a

05855327
22/06/2006
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

L{ondon
EC4A 3TR

1
1

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

W1u 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 24



Appendix 2

PINTON (WREXHAM) LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pinton (Wrexham) Ltd
Newincco 634 Limited
05982905
31/10/2006

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

2
2

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
S Wigmore Street

London

Wil 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 25




Appendix 2

POINTER INVESTMENTS LTD {(IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Pointer Investments Ltd
n/a

03883366

25/11/1999

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

100
100

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christepher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT {Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

Wi1u 1PB

BOO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 26




Appendix 2-

RIDGECROFT PROPERTIES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Ridgecroft Properties Ltd
nfa

03898937

23/12/1999

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

100
100

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT {Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

wiu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 27




Appendix 2

STENCROFT PROPERTIES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Stencroft Properties Ltd
n/a

02089869

15/01/1987

Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

100
100

Pinton Estates Plc
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT {Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

w1iu 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 28




Appendix 2

VASELLA LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Previous names
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Ordinary issued and called up share capital

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid

Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Auditor

Vasella Ltd

n/a

02302003
04/10/1988
Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London
EC4A 3TR

8,600,000
8,600,000

Pinton Estates Pic
Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

REIT {Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street

London

Wi1u 1PB

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 29



Appendix 2

ZONEBAY LTD (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name Zonebay Ltd
Previous names n/a
Company number 06647163
Date of incorporation 15/07/2008
Registered office Deloitte LLP
Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Ordinary issued and called up share capital
Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 1,000
Allotted, called up and fully paid 1,000
Shareholder Pinton Estates Plc
Directors Maurice Moses Benady

Christopher George White
Trafalgar Officers Ltd

Company secretary REIT (Corporate Services) Ltd
5 Wigmore Street
London
W1U 1PB

Auditor BDO Stoy Hayward LLP

Section 48 Report Page 30




Rule 3.4

"
i

{a) Insert name and
occupation

(b) Insert full address

Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Desparo Lid

on the day of 29 April 2009 the date of the Administrative Receivers and
Managers Appointment

Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or
Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this
form

@) Teprmwcal Ofacees Livien Acrinig QL{
Lorrars  Mae Jacoes
of 0) S W licwteee ST Lonnan BDIU 1S

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete
statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at 29 April
2009, the date of the appointment of the joint receivers and managers and
that the said company carried on business as

A Pﬁ@%é:jj InNvES e

Swom atSINMCME2E ST LeAIDN
Date ‘2_2{5[ 200 Signature (s) %‘

Before me g .

T

; MINDELHEIM AVENUE
EAST GRINSTEAD
A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths WEST SUSSEX, RH19 3UU

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is
particularly requested to make sure that the full name, address
and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.




A — Summary of Assets

Agsets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £

ROAERTY AT (ST 1,634,335 [ 1,160,200

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature IL (/Iﬂ Date_=2ld =200

For TRAFALGAR OFFICERS LIMITED

fiGBLh?)ﬁ 1 16D, 200




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall o floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estirmnated
to realise
£
] £111162,000.
£
£
162,200
£ 1,160,000
£
D66, 63
£ [e3,.$90 ,963),
£
£
£
hss?;SSq .
¢ D3k, 60)
£
. f Gorudk, 620
£ 100 ‘
|
¢ [90,43u, 5)|

|

4

’

)

Signature

Date -22]5 I-QOOC?

For TRAFALGAR OFFICERS LIMITED




B = ot o G

Q3LINM SH3DIFI0 WYDTVAVHL 104

S g amyeudig
|

| <" ac oy FIL NTM  NCONCY VAN
LIIUS RIOCNOIM S NCLNIg
¥
usald Io)ipaid 199p Jo (spooisod im) uewte) 10
3 Ajunoas Joanjep | Aiunoas aje(] | Aq prey Aimoass Aue Jo sjejeq | junoury SSaIppy 1011pa12 JO duwIeN

“uoIssassod

s Auedwod o) ut Auadold 1940 9131 JO UONUSIRI FUIWIERID SI01IPAId pup sa0LALSS 10 spood Jo A(ddns ay; jo sourape ul pred sjumowe Furue]d
SIOWIO)SNO pup SJSWSIZR 3[Bs [RUOHIPUOS 10 FuIses] [oNeyd ‘9seysind-a11y JOpUN SI0IPAID [[E AJHIUSPL PUB SI01IPSID [[8 SPAJIUIL ISAUI N0 L :3JON]

SYOLIATED ANVJINOD —




S S S Tl

Q31N SH3DIS40 ¥YD 4vdl 104
3\. amyeusig

CCr 2 Cc/ | STvVloL
hIvNIC | SIILIGNIR  NCLNIg
13 £ SIAMNS bb 2 bb GIT NTM 37d
NeYNIO2C bb MOONCT? LIFVIS JACHDIM & S$SOLvLST NCLNG
sneA P[AY Sa1BYS
PI3Y saIBygs JO S[Ie(g [euTuwIoN JooN (spovisod ynm) ssalppy JIPIOYaIBYS JO SUIBN

~SUHA'TIOHIIVHS ANVANOD .




